 ISSUE NO. V1.3  DATE 12/12/00
Lovibond
PFX995/950
Series
OPERATORS INSTRUCTION MANUAL
The Tintometer Limited, Waterloo Road, Salisbury, SP1 2JY, UK
Telephone: +44 1722 327242 Fax: +44 1722 412322
Email: sales@tintometer.com   www.tintometer.com

below), a calibrated glass conformance filter and a spare lamp.
  No. Supplied by Instrument Version
Order Code Cell Designation PFX995  PFX995
+ heater
PFX995/P PFX995/P
+ heater
PFX950  PFX950
+ heater
PFX950/P PFX950/P
+heater
60 59 60 W600/OG/10 mm 1  1  1
65 59 60 W600/B/10 mm  1  1  1
60 60 10 W600/OG/33 mm   1    1
65 60 10 W600/B/33 mm    1    1
60 60 30 W600/OG/100 mm 1  1    1
65 60 30 W600/B/100 mm  1  1    1
60 60 80 W600/OG/1" 1  1  1
65 60 80 W600/B/1"  1  1  1
60 61 30 W600/OG/5¼" 1    1
65 61 30 W600/B/5¼"  1    1
60 61 50 W600/OG/6"   1
65 61 50 W600/B/6"    1
Additional and replacement optical glass cells with path lengths from 1/16" up to 6" are available to suit individual requirements.
ISSUE NO. V1.3  DATE 12/12/00  5
Technical specification
Measurement principle: 16 all dielectric interference filters high pass bandwidth 20 nm ± 0.5 nm

W600/B Series
Fused Borosilicate Glass
Path Length Order Code Type Order Code Type
2.5 mm 60 59 40 W600/OG/2.5
5 mm 60 59 50 W600/OG/5
10 mm 60 59 60 W600/OG/10 65 59 60 W600/B/10
15 mm 60 59 70 W600/OG/15
20 mm 60 59 80 W600/OG/20
25 mm 60 59 90 W600/OG/25 65 59 90 W600/B/25
33 mm 60 60 10 W600/OG/33 65 60 10 W600/B/33
40 mm 60 60 20 W600/OG/40 65 60 20 W600/B/40
50 mm 60 62 00 W600/OG/50
100 mm 60 60 30 W600/OG/100 65 60 30 W600/B/100
1/16” 60 60 40 W600/OG/1/16” 65 60 40 W600/B/1/16”
1/8” 60 60 50 W600/OG/1/8” 65 60 50 W600/B/1/8”
¼” 60 60 60 W600/OG/¼” 65 60 60 W600/B/¼”
½” 60 60 70 W600/OG/½” 65 60 70 W600/B/½”
1” 60 60 80 W600/OG/1” 65 60 80 W600/B/1”
2” 60 60 90 W600/OG/2” 65 60 90 W600/B/2”
3” 60 61 00 W600/OG/3” 65 61 00 W600/B/3”
4” 60 61 10 W600/OG/4” 65 61 10 W600/B/4”
5” 60 61 20 W600/OG/5” 65 61 20 W600/B/5”
5 ¼” 60 61 30 W600/OG/5 ¼” 65 61 30 W600/B/5 ¼”
6” 60 61 50 W600/OG/6” 65 61 50 W600/B/6”
For further information on Lovibond cells, please ask your supplier.
16 ISSUE NO. V1.3  DATE 12/12/00 16
Calibrated glass filter sets
For quick and simple calibration checks, sets of graded glass filters, representing a spread of values from the main colour scales